No. 391-01/2018-STG-III(ii)

Government of India/ भारत सरकार

Ministry of Communications/ संचार मंत्रालय

Department of Telecommunications/ दूरसंचार विभाग

419, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road/ 419,संचार भवन, 20 अशोक रोड

New Delhi-110 001/ਜई दिल्ली-110 001

Dated: the 10th April, 2019

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: - Selection of Sh Sunil Kumar Garg, ITS as Director(JS Level) in National Water Informatics Centre.

The undersigned is directed to refer to DoP&T OM No. 9/4/2017-EO-(SM-I) dated 10.03:2019 on the subject mentioned above and to say that Shri Sunil Kumar Garg, ITS(Staff No. 8230), PGM BSNL CO whose name was recommended for Central deputation by DoT, has been appointed as Director(JS Level), National Water Informatics Centre under Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation in Pay Level 14 for period up to his superannuation on 31.01.2023 or until further orders, whichever event takes place earlier.

2. The officer maybe relieved immediately with instructions to take up his new assignment in National Water Informatics Centre under Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation.

Director (Staff) Tel: 011-23036645

CMD, BSNL CO, New Delhi

Copy to -

1. PS to Hon'ble MoS(IC), MoC through e-mail.

2. PS to Secretary (T)/ PPS to Member (S), through e-mail.

- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110001 with request to forward a copy of notification of appointment of Shri Sunil Kumar Garg to the above post.
- 4. Ms Smita Sarangi, Dy Secretary, DoP&T, New Delhi w.r.t. DoP&T OM No. 9/4/2017-EO-(SM-I) dated 10.03.2019.
- 5. Officer concerned.
- 6. AO, STG-I/CS to Adviser (HRD)/DoT.
- 7. Sh. N K Sharma, OS with request to upload this order on DoT website.
- 8. Order Bundle/ Spare Copy.